CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

November 15, 2022

Agenda Item: 4.6

Subject: Approval for Las Positas College Faculty John Ruys to Travel to Brussels,

Belgium March 7 - 11, 2023 to Attend the International Convention of

Psychological Science

<u>Background</u>: The International Convention of Psychological Science 2023 - sponsored by the Association of Psychological Science - will allow participants to build knowledge in psychology, teaching and learning in order to support Las Positas College's LGBTQ+ and Psychology Programs. John Ruys plans to present his research about LGBTQ + young adults, share his knowledge, and engage in professional exchange with current international experts in psychology. The Convention will bring together educational practitioners and students from around the world to work together to develop innovative and collaborative approaches to support student success.

Board Policy 7400 (Travel), Administrative Procedure 7400 (Travel) and materials from our insurance broker have been reviewed. The District is in compliance with each of these and has secured all necessary and required waivers.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Travel for Las Positas College Faculty John Ruys to Brussels, Belgium March 7-11, 2023 to attend the International Convention of Psychological Science. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the appropriate documents pertaining to this event on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED